
 
 

 

 

 
Win: McCarthy (1-0)
Loss: Kyler Mellott (0-1)
HBP: Ethan Smith, McCarthy
PB: Thomas Lavin
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:37   Attendance: 150   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Clarion 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0
Erskine 3 0 0 2 4 5 X 14 14 1

Clarion (0-3) -vs- Erskine (5-5) 2/15/2020 at Due West, SC

Clarion 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chandler Palyas cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Evan Donovan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Barth dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Nate Petke ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Ficorilli 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nick Fugh lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Cole Shaffer 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Will Constantin ss 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Timmy Irons rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Danny Fox 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Christian Kubacka c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Thomas Lavin ph/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyler Mellott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Tucci p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Rossi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 3 1 4 9 6

SH: Timmy Irons (1)
SB: Ben Barth (1); Danny Fox (1)
HBP: Timmy Irons (1)

Erskine 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
X. Vizzc dh 4 1 2 3 1 0 0
G. Sand lf 4 1 0 0 1 0 3
D. Yniesta ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
L. Reinos 3b 4 3 4 3 0 0 0
T. Lesan cf 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
C. Everett rf 3 1 0 1 1 0 1
C. Crouch 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
C. Bochino 2b 3 3 2 2 1 1 0
A. Smith c 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
McCarthy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    W. McSwain p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 14 14 13 6 2 6

2B: L. Reinos (1); T. Lesan (1); C. Bochino (1); A. Smith (2)
3B: L. Reinos (1)
HBP: A. Smith (1)
E: D. Yniesta (1)

Clarion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyler Mellott (L, 0-1) 4.0 7 5 5 3 2 2 0 0 0 18 21 6 3 –
Anthony Tucci 0.1 3 4 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 –
Joe Rossi 1.1 3 4 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 –
Ethan Smith 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 4 1 0 –
Totals 14 14 13 6 2 6 0 1 0 31 38 10 5

Erskine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McCarthy (W, 1-0) 3.1 3 2 2 3 6 2 0 1 0 12 17 1 3 –
W. McSwain 3.2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 5 –
Totals 3 2 2 4 9 2 0 1 0 23 29 3 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Clarion - Top of 1st CLA ERS
C. Palyas grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
B. Barth struck out looking. 0 0
A. Ficorilli singled. 0 0
A. Ficorilli advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
N. Fugh struck out looking. 0 0

Erskine - Top of 1st CLA ERS
X. Vizzc walked. 0 0
G. Sand walked; X. Vizzc advanced to second. 0 0
D. Yniesta lined out to cf; G. Sand no advance; X. Vizzc no advance. 0 0
L. Reinos doubled, 2 RBI; G. Sand scored; X. Vizzc scored. 0 2
T. Lesan doubled; L. Reinos advanced to third. 0 2
C. Everett grounded out to 2b, RBI; T. Lesan advanced to third; L. Reinos scored. 0 3
C. Crouch struck out looking. 0 3

Clarion - Top of 2nd CLA ERS
C. Shaffer walked. 0 3
C. Shaffer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Constantin walked; C. Shaffer no advance. 0 3
T. Irons grounded out to p, SAC; Constantin advanced to second; C. Shaffer advanced to third. 0 3
D. Fox reached on a fielder's choice; Constantin advanced to third; C. Shaffer out at home 3b to c. 0 3
D. Fox stole second; Constantin scored on the throw. 1 3
C. Kubacka struck out looking; D. Fox no advance. 1 3

Erskine - Top of 2nd CLA ERS
C. Bochino struck out swinging. 1 3
A. Smith doubled. 1 3
X. Vizzc flied out to lf; A. Smith no advance. 1 3
A. Smith advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
G. Sand grounded out to ss. 1 3

Clarion - Top of 3rd CLA ERS
C. Palyas struck out swinging. 1 3
B. Barth singled. 1 3
B. Barth stole second. 1 3
A. Ficorilli flied out to lf; B. Barth no advance. 1 3
N. Fugh singled, RBI; B. Barth scored. 2 3
C. Shaffer struck out swinging. 2 3

Erskine - Top of 3rd CLA ERS
D. Yniesta flied out to cf. 2 3
L. Reinos singled. 2 3
T. Lesan walked; L. Reinos advanced to second. 2 3
C. Everett grounded out to 3b; T. Lesan no advance; L. Reinos out at third 3b unassisted. 2 3

Clarion - Top of 4th CLA ERS
Constantin walked. 2 3
T. Irons hit by pitch; Constantin advanced to second. 2 3
D. Fox struck out looking; T. Irons no advance; Constantin no advance. 2 3
T. Lavin pinch hit for C. Kubacka. 2 3



W. McSwain to p for McCarthy. 2 3
T. Lavin reached on a fielder's choice; T. Irons advanced to second; Constantin out at third p to 3b. 2 3
C. Palyas struck out looking; T. Lavin no advance; T. Irons no advance. 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Erskine - Top of 4th CLA ERS
T. Lavin to c. 2 3
C. Crouch popped up to ss. 2 3
C. Bochino singled. 2 3
A. Smith doubled, RBI; C. Bochino scored. 2 4
X. Vizzc singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; A. Smith scored. 2 5
X. Vizzc advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 5
G. Sand flied out to lf; X. Vizzc no advance. 2 5
D. Yniesta lined out to rf; X. Vizzc no advance. 2 5

Clarion - Top of 5th CLA ERS
B. Barth reached on an error by ss. 2 5
A. Ficorilli flied out to rf; B. Barth no advance. 2 5
N. Fugh lined into double play rf unassisted; B. Barth out on the play. 2 5

Erskine - Top of 5th CLA ERS
A. Tucci to p for K. Mellott. 2 5
L. Reinos singled. 2 5
T. Lesan walked; L. Reinos advanced to second. 2 5
T. Lesan advanced to second; L. Reinos advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 5
C. Everett popped up to c; T. Lesan no advance; L. Reinos no advance. 2 5
C. Crouch singled, RBI; T. Lesan advanced to third; L. Reinos scored. 2 6
C. Crouch advanced to second on a wild pitch; T. Lesan no advance. 2 6
C. Bochino doubled, 2 RBI; C. Crouch scored; T. Lesan scored. 2 8
J. Rossi to p for A. Tucci. 2 8
C. Bochino advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored on the throw, unearned. 2 9
A. Smith grounded out to 3b. 2 9
X. Vizzc grounded out to ss. 2 9

Clarion - Top of 6th CLA ERS
C. Shaffer struck out swinging. 2 9
Constantin walked. 2 9
T. Irons struck out swinging; Constantin no advance. 2 9
D. Fox grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 9

Erskine - Top of 6th CLA ERS
G. Sand popped up to 2b. 2 9
D. Yniesta singled to shortstop. 2 9
D. Yniesta advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 9
L. Reinos tripled, RBI; D. Yniesta scored. 2 10
T. Lesan singled, RBI; L. Reinos scored. 2 11
C. Everett walked; T. Lesan advanced to second. 2 11
C. Crouch lined out to cf; C. Everett no advance; T. Lesan no advance. 2 11
E. Smith to p for J. Rossi. 2 11
T. Lesan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 11
C. Bochino walked; C. Everett advanced to second; T. Lesan no advance. 2 11
A. Smith hit by pitch, RBI; C. Bochino advanced to second; C. Everett advanced to third; T. Lesan scored. 2 12
X. Vizzc singled, 2 RBI; A. Smith advanced to second; C. Bochino scored; C. Everett scored. 2 14
G. Sand flied out to cf. 2 14



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clarion - Top of 7th CLA ERS
T. Lavin grounded out to 3b. 2 14
E. Donovan pinch hit for C. Palyas. 2 14
E. Donovan grounded out to c. 2 14
N. Petke pinch hit for B. Barth. 2 14
N. Petke grounded out to 3b. 2 14

Erskine - Top of 7th CLA ERS


